

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 11620-11622/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2010 in TA  
No.313/2009,TA No.467/2009,TA No.468/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF  
GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S H.KUMAR GEMS INC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. Nos. 1-3(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bishwajit Bhattacharya, ASG  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Bishwajit Bhattacharya, learned Additional  
Solicitor General prays for another opportunity to file  
a still better affidavit, explaining inordinate delay  
of 373 days in filing the special leave petitions. Let  
the needful be done within four weeks.

List thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master