

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29268-29270/2011

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S H.KUMAR GEMS INC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 24/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Aakash D Pratap, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As last chance petitioner has to disclose outcome of dasti service on unserved respondent No.2.

If proper proof of service is not filed, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

Respondent no.1 may file counter affidavit as last chance, before 9.11.2012.

Ms Vidya Mahadik, being one of the respondents is present before the Court in-person confirming that she has received the notice of the Supreme Court with copy of the pleadings but she is unable to engage an Advocate since she could not afford it. She is advised to apply for legal aid. Her letter be forwarded to the SCLSC for doing the needful, as per rules. It is disclosed that now her address is changed. She is advised to disclose her present address in such letter.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj