

&
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29268-29270/2011

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S H.KUMAR GEMS INC. ETC.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Deb Kumar,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Nidhi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that he has filed the
application for substituted service.

Under the circumstances, no action is required to be taken
in pursuance to the office report dated 19.11.2012.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(S.S.R.KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER