

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29268-29270/2011

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S H.KUMAR GEMS INC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 03/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sanjai Kr Pathak, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Nidhi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.29269/2011

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has sought more time for filing the requisite affidavit in support of proof of publication in respect of respondent no.2. Granted.

In the present as well as the other connected matters, duly represented respondents are granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 3.5.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj