

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29268-29270/2011

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S H.KUMAR GEMS INC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 03/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Nidhi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Barring respondent No.2, rest of the respondents have been duly served and were granted time for filing counter affidavit but no compliance has been made till date.

It is pertinent to note that the ld. Counsel for the petitioner inspite of specific direction and reasonable opportunities has failed to file the necessary proof of publication on respondent No.2.

Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

| | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj